1
RFID: Applications, Operation,
Numbering and Lookups
Mobile and Ubiquitous Computing
George Roussos
Overview
• RFID applications

– Mechanisms for mapping to metadata
• There are already some candidates!
Numbering Systems for Objects
UCC/EAN-128, EAN-13, EAN-8, ITF 14.
• Barcodes
– many different types!
• IPv6 addressing
– too much functionality for objects
in many cases
– requires superior processing
capability and >100KB stack)
• Internet 0
– reduced IP stacks with ISO-
1800/IRDA etc link layer
– Asymmetric, no end-to-end
• Other MAC addresses
– embedded Zigbee, Bluetooth
Multiple identifiers
• Objects can have multiple IDs
in different schemes
– 658.05 UBI (Dewey Classification
Scheme)
– 1846280354 (ISBN)
– 9781846280351 (EAN)
– 6602940 (LIBRI)
12
Objects are also products
• Object manufacturer well positioned to embed ID
• Has been done before at global scale
• Major perceived business benefits in the supply
chain
– logistics, inventory, anti-counterfeiting, demand
forecasting, shrinkage
• Possible consumer applications
– smart things, smart selves, product recalls
• Major technology investment
Barcodes and the SG1 system
• UPC created in 1973 the first American 10-digit barcode
standard (uniform and then Universal product code)
• European Article Numbering introduced in 1977
extended the scheme to the needs of a global market
– first to separate the data from the data carrier
• Two systems became interoperable in 2005 as
EAN.UCC and later SG1 (One Global Standard)
• Under SG1 a variety of standardization activity including
RFID within EPCglobal
– ebXML, Global Data Synchronization Network, Global Standards
Management Process, Global Product Classification
EPC Identifiers
• A global identifier scheme is needed
– Address allocation, coordination of address space,
address semantics, resolution
• EPC is part of SG1 and so has to accommodate
existing EAN and related identifiers
• Management of the scheme is via a SG1
subsidiary called EPCglobal Inc
• Protocols are developed in the Auto-ID network
of research laboratories
13
EPC structure
• EPC tag data standards define “pure identifiers”
which are abstract object addresses
• Pure identifiers are stored following the related